
CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

RESOLUTION NO. 2 -SERIES 2024 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, the City of Rocky Ford has been updating its fee schedule; and 

WHEREAS, the current fee schedule has not been updated to keep pace with inflation and salary increases; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City of Rocky Ford desires that its fee schedule reflect current economic conditions. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rocky Ford Council as follows: 

THE CITY OF ROCKY FORD 2024 FEE SCHEDULE 

BUSINESS AND RELATED FEES 

Business License 

Peddler/Solicitor/Transient Dealer 

Tree Trimmer/Sprayer 

Dog License-January to December 
Dog License-January to December 

Guard Dog Permit Fee 

Application for Hardship Permit 

Special Event Permit 

Special Event Permit (w/alcohol) 

Special Event-Late File Fee 

Franchise Fee 

Application Fee 

One Week License 

Six Month License 

One Year License 

Spay/Neuter 

Non-Spay /Neutered 

One-Day 

One-Day 

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$125.00

$75.00 

$10.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

$100.00

$100. 00 

$100.00 

TBD per negotiations 

DOCUMENT/RECORD RETRIEVAL (INCLUDING POLICE DEPARTMENT) 

Photo Copies 

8 ½" x 11" (B& W single side) 
8 1/2" x 14" (B& W single side) 

8 ½" x 11" ( Color single side) 

$0.25 

$0.50 

$1.00 



CITV OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

8 ½" x 14" (Color single side) 

Electronic Disc CD or DVD (per disk) 

Thumb Drive (per drive) 

Research, Retrieval, Special-Handling (per hour) 

Body Camera Video Research/Retrieval 

FACILITIES RENT AL AND DEPOSIT REQUIREMENTS 

Event Center/4H Kitchen 

Deposit 

Event Center/4H Kitchen 

Deposit 

RV Park Rental 

RV Park Rental 

E.D. Building-Conference Room

E.D. Building-Office Space

(per weekend) 

(4-6 hour rental: same day) 

(Daily) 

(Weekly) 

(per occurrence) 

(per office) 

RECREATION  

Youth-Sports (soccer, fball, etc. per participant) 
Tackle Football (3rd-6th grade)

Volleyball ( 6 on 6) 

Softball (team) 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES, PERMITS AND LICENSES 

Horse Stall Rent 

Returned Check Charge 

Golf Cart Permit 

Fireworks Permit 

Picnic 

(monthly) 

(per check) 

(annual) 

(seasonal, upon approval) 

(one-day) 

w/Beer (one-day) 

Notary Service-Administration Office (per document) 

Notary Service-Police Department (per document) 

$1.25 

$10.00 increased to $10.00 

$15. 00 

$3358                                    

$33.58  

$600.00      

$500.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$30.00 

$200.00 

$25.00 

$350.00 

$40.00 

$50.00 

$120.00 

$300.00 

$40.00

$25.00 

$30.00

$50.00

$30.00

$100.00

$5.00

$5.00



CITV OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

BUILDING AND ZONING 

Application for Use by Review 

Application Fee 

(Variance/Special Use/Subdivision) 

Public Hearing Fee/Publication Fees 

Zoning Pennit Fee 

Sign Pennit 

Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk/Driveway (Open right of way) 

Assignment of Street Number (no fee required) 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Labor Rate per Man Hour 

Equipment Rates Including Operator per Hour 

Front End Loader 

Moto-grader 

Case Excavator 

Backhoe 

Skid Loader 

Dump Truck (single axle) 

Vac/Jet Truck 

Trash Truck 

Street Sweeper 

Asphalt Roller 

Plate Compactor/Jumping Jack 

Pickup (Flagger, Barricades) 

Pickup (During Business Hours) 

Pickup (After Hours) 

Pickup/Car Trailer 

Welder/Torch 

Concrete/ Asphalt Saw 

Tractor w/Brush Hog 

Riding Mower 

Portable Pressure Washer (no water) 

Spray/Unit/Weeds/Insects 

$25.00 

$250.00                       

$75.00 

$75.00 

$100.00  

$30.00 

$102.00 

$118.00 

$128.00

$98.00

$68.00

$82.00 

$119.00 

$102.00

$112.00 

$94.00 

$44.00

$112.00

$62.00

$87.00 

$77.00 

$57.00 

$87.00

$62.00 

$52.00 

$42.00 

Small Hand Tools/Chainsaw/Drill/Chop Saw, etc. 

Paint/Supplies for Graffiti Removal (not including man hour) 

$$250.00 

$42.00

$100.00 



CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

MARIJUANA 

New Medical/Retail Business License $2,500.00 

Option Premises Cultivation License $2,500.00 

Medical Marijuana Infused Product Manufacturer's License $2,500.00 

Annual Renewal Fee for Afterwards Will Be 50% of Fee for a New License 

Annual Application Fee $2,500.00 

Transfer of Ownership of Business License or App. $2,500.00 

Corporation or LLC Structure Change (per person) $100.00 

Change of Location $1,000.00 

Modification of Premises $150.00 

Additional Excise Tax on Sales 8% of gross sales 

LIQUOR AND TOBACCO* (Local Fees Only-additional state fees not included) 

Application Fee for New License 

Renewal of Liquor License 

Transfer of Ownership 

Beer and Wine 

Hotel/Restaurant 

Tavern 

Retail Liquor Store 

Change of Location 

Optional Premises 

Change of Trade Name/Corporate Name 

Manager Registration 

Modification of Premises 

Liquor Tasting Permit 

Liquor Occupational Tax (annual) 
Non-Cigarette Tobacco Retail License (annual) 

MUNICIPAL COURT 

Bench Warrant 

Court Cost 

$750.00 

no fee 

$100.00      

$750.00         

$48.75           

$75.00          

$75.00           

$22.50        

$750.00          

$75.00 

$30.00 

no fee 

$50.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$40.00

$25.00 



CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

Court Fine dependent on the offense 

Default Judgment 

Deferral 

Outstanding Judgment Warrant (OJW) 

Payment Plan 

Surcharge 

Cost for Useful Public Service no fee required 

CEMETERY 

Single Grave Space (in district from Bent, Crowley, Otero) 

Single Grave Space ( out of district) 

Infant Grave Space ( designated) 

Open/Close Grave (Monday - Friday) 

Open/Close Grave (Saturday) 

Open/Close Grave Infant (Monday -Friday) 

Open/Close Grave Infant (Saturday) 

Cremate Burial w/urn vault (Monday-Friday) 

Cremate Burial w/um vault (Saturday) 

Disinterring Adult 

Disinterring Infant 

Disinterring Cremains (Um) 

Location Fee 

Transfer Location Fee 

Perpetual Care Fee 

POLICE/ ANIMAL SHELTER 

(change block/lot/space prior to burial) 

Boarding Fee Dog Pick Up (per day) 

Vicious/Trouble Dog Pick Up (per day) 

Notary Service (per document) 

Certification Service (per certification) 

Civil Stand-By 
Sex Offender Registration 

First Time 

Each Additional 

VIN Verification (per vehicle) 

$45.00

$25.00

$40.00

$25.00 

$25.00 

$400.00 

$800.00 

$275.00 

$325.00 

$575.00 

$225.00 

$350.00 

$200.00 

$400.00 

$1,500.00 

$400.00 

$600.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$125.00 

$35.00

$75.00

$5.00

$5.00

$60.00 

$75.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 



CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

Police Report (up to 15 pages) 

Each additional page 

Dispatch Logs (per page) 

Accident Report 

Accident Report from crashdocs.org 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

Municipal Code 7-2-170 

Refuse, Waste and Junk 

Municipal Code 7-2-210 

Dangerous Structures 

Municipal Code 7-22-220 

1s1 Offense 

2nd Offense 

3rd Offense 

4th Offense 

1s1 Offense 

2nd Offense 

3rd Offense 

4th Offense 

Broken Windows in Vacant Dwellings 

Municipal Code 7-2-240 

Hazardous Obstructions 

Municipal Code 7-2-250 

Fire Hazards 

1st Offense

2nd Offense 

3rd Offense 

4th Offense 

1st Offense 

2nd Offense 

3rd Offense 

4th Offense 

1 st Offense 

2nd Offense 

3rd Offense 

4th Offense 

Municipal Code 7-3-20 and 7-2-200 151 Offense per car 

Junk Abandoned and/or Unlicensed Vehicle 2nd Offense per car 

3rd Offense per car 

$7.00      

$0.25 per page 

$0.25 

$8.50 

$4.25 

$75.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$350.00 

$700.00 

$1,000.00

$75.00 

$150.00 

$300.00 

$700.00 

$50.00 

$175.00 

$350.00 

$700.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$400.00 

$800.00 

$75.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 



CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

203 South Main *Rocky Ford, CO 81067* (719) 254-7414 * (719) 254-7416 

Municipal Code 7-5-30 
Municipal Code 7-6-30 
Trees and Shrubs 

WATER/SEWER 

Water Tap Fee- Inside City Limits 

41h Offense per car 

l s1 Offense 
2nd Offense 
3rd Offense 
41h Offense 

$1,000.00 

$75.00 
$150.00 
$350.00 
$700.00 

¾" $1,755.00 
1" $3,106.00 
1 ½" $7,020.00 
2" $12,500.00 
Larger Sized-Taps Will Be Subject to Contract with the City of Rocky Ford 

Water Tap Fee-Outside City Limits 
¾" $1,755.00 

1" $3,106.00 

I ½" $7,020.00 

2" $12,500.00 

Larger Sized-Taps Will Be Subject to Contract with the City of Rocky Ford 
Water Charge Inside City Limits (Monthly) 

¾" $40.63 
l" $43.94 
1 ½" $50.50 
2" $63.73 
3" $90.12 
4" $116.65 
6" $169.28 
An additional $3 .06 for every 1,000 gallons after the first 1,000 gallons 

Water Charge Outside City Limits 
¾" 
l" 

1 ½"

2" 

$58.45 
$63.40 
$73.29 
$93.25 





CITY OF ROCKY FORD 
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Small Commercial Industrial (commercial users with low volume) 

Medium Commercial 

One 1.5 cubic yard container 

Each additional 1.5 cubic yard container 

One 3.0 cubic yard container 

Each additional 3.0 cubic yard container 

Apartments and Multi-Family Dwellings 

Each additional tote 

Special Event Use (Weekly Charge) short-term use only 

1.5 cubic yard container 

3.0 cubic yard container 

Request for additional weekly pickup 

Landfill fees- Dump Truck Garbage Large Items such as: couch. bed, 

Etc., requiring trip to the landfill 

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

$31.50 

$40.75 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$41.50 

$31.50 

$13.00 

$15.00 

$26.50 

$13.00 

Increased to $ 

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Rocky Ford City Council on the �ta; of

February, 2024. 

CITY OF ROCKY FORD 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk: Rebecca Korinek 




