

203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

# RESOLUTION NO. 2 -SERIES 2024 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Rocky Ford has been updating its fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, the current fee schedule has not been updated to keep pace with inflation and salary increases; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rocky Ford desires that its fee schedule reflect current economic conditions.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rocky Ford Council as follows:

#### THE CITY OF ROCKY FORD 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

#### **BUSINESS AND RELATED FEES**

#### **Business License**

Peddler/Solicitor/Transient Dealer	Application Fee	\$50.00
	One Week License	\$50.00
	Six Month License	\$100.00
	One Year License	\$125.00
Tree Trimmer/Sprayer		\$75.00
Dog License-January to December	Spay/Neuter	\$10.00
Dog License-January to December	Non-Spay/Neutered	\$25.00
Guard Dog Permit Fee		\$50.00
Application for Hardship Permit		\$150.00
Special Event Permit	One-Day	\$100.00
Special Event Permit (w/alcohol)	One-Day	\$100.00
Special Event-Late File Fee		\$100.00
Franchise Fee		TBD per negotiations

### DOCUMENT/RECORD RETRIEVAL (INCLUDING POLICE DEPARTMENT)

#### **Photo Copies**

8 ½" x 11" (B&W single side)	\$0.25
8 1/2" x 14" (B&W single side)	\$0.50
8 ½" x 11" (Color single side)	\$1.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

8 ½" x 14" (Color single side)	\$1.25
Electronic Disc CD or DVD (per disk)	\$10.00 increased to \$10.00
Thumb Drive (per drive)	\$15.00
Research, Retrieval, Special-Handling (per hour)	\$3358
Body Camera Video Research/Retrieval	\$33.58

## FACILITIES RENTAL AND DEPOSIT REQUIREMENTS

Event Center/4H Kitchen	(per weekend)	\$600.00
Deposit		\$500.00
Event Center/4H Kitchen	(4-6 hour rental: same day)	\$300.00
Deposit		\$300.00
RV Park Rental	(Daily)	\$30.00
RV Park Rental	(Weekly)	\$200.00
E.D. Building-Conference Room	(per occurrence)	\$25.00
E.D. Building-Office Space	(per office)	\$350.00

#### RECREATION

Youth-Sports (soccer	, fball, etc. per participant)	\$40.00
Tackle Football	(3 <sup>rd</sup> -6 <sup>th</sup> grade)	\$50.00
Volleyball	(6 on 6)	\$120.00
Softball	(team)	\$300.00

## MISCELLANEOUS FEES, PERMITS AND LICENSES

Horse Stall Rent	(monthly)	\$40.00
Returned Check Charge	(per check)	\$25.00
Golf Cart Permit	(annual)	\$30.00
Fireworks Permit	(seasonal, upon approval)	\$50.00
Picnic	(one-day)	\$30.00
w/Beer	(one-day)	\$100.00
Notary Service-Administr	ation Office (per document)	\$5.00
Notary Service-Police Dep	partment (per document)	\$5.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

## **BUILDING AND ZONING**

Application for Use by Review	(Variance/Special Use/Subdivision)
Application Fee	\$25.00
Public Hearing Fee/Publication Fees	\$250.00
Zoning Permit Fee	\$75.00
Sign Permit	\$75.00
Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk/Driveway (Open right of	way) \$100.00
Assignment of Street Number (no fee requ	iired)

## **PUBLIC WORKS**

Labor Rate per Man Hour	\$30.00
Equipment Rates Including Operator per Hour	
Front End Loader	\$102.00
Moto-grader	\$118.00
Case Excavator	\$128.00
Backhoe	\$98.00
Skid Loader	\$68.00
Dump Truck (single axle)	\$82.00
Vac/Jet Truck	\$119.00
Trash Truck	\$102.00
Street Sweeper	\$112.00
Asphalt Roller	\$94.00
•	\$44.00
Pickup (Flagger, Barricades)	\$112.00
Pickup (During Business Hours)	\$62.00
Pickup (After Hours)	\$87.00
Pickup/Car Trailer	\$77.00
Welder/Torch	\$57.00
Concrete/Asphalt Saw	\$87.00
Tractor w/Brush Hog	\$62.00
Riding Mower	\$52.00
Portable Pressure Washer (no water)	\$42.00
Spray/Unit/Weeds/Insects	\$\$250.00
Small Hand Tools/Chainsaw/Drill/Chop Saw, etc.	\$42.00
Paint/Supplies for Graffiti Removal (not including man hour)	\$100.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

#### MARIJUANA

New Medical/Retail Business License	\$2,500.00
Option Premises Cultivation License	\$2,500.00
Medical Marijuana Infused Product Manufacturer's License	\$2,500.00
Annual Renewal Fee for Afterwards Will Be 50% of Fee for	r a New License
Annual Application Fee	\$2,500.00
Transfer of Ownership of Business License or App.	\$2,500.00
Corporation or LLC Structure Change (per person)	\$100.00
Change of Location	\$1,000.00
Modification of Premises	\$150.00
Additional Excise Tax on Sales	8% of gross sales

## LIQUOR AND TOBACCO\* (Local Fees Only-additional state fees not included)

Application Fee for New License	\$750.00
Renewal of Liquor License	\$100.00
Transfer of Ownership	\$750.00
Beer and Wine	\$48.75
Hotel/Restaurant	\$75.00
Tavern	\$75.00
Retail Liquor Store	\$22.50
Change of Location	\$750.00
Optional Premises	\$75.00
Change of Trade Name/Corporate Name	no fee
Manager Registration	\$30.00
Modification of Premises	no fee
Liquor Tasting Permit	\$50.00
Liquor Occupational Tax (annual)	\$200.00
Non-Cigarette Tobacco Retail License (annual)	\$150.00

#### MUNICIPAL COURT

Bench Warrant	\$40.00
Court Cost	\$25.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

Court Fine	dependent on the offense	
Default Judgment		\$45.00
Deferral		\$25.00
Outstanding Judgment Wa	arrant (OJW)	\$40.00
Payment Plan		\$25.00
Surcharge		\$25.00
Cost for Useful Public Se	rvice no fee required	1

#### CEMETERY

Single Grave Space (i	n district from Bent, Crowley, Otero)	\$400.00
Single Grave Space (c	out of district)	\$800.00
Infant Grave Space (designated)		\$275.00
Open/Close Grave (1	Monday – Friday)	\$325.00
Open/Close Grave (S	Saturday)	\$575.00
Open/Close Grave Infar	nt (Monday – Friday)	\$225.00
Open/Close Grave Infar	nt (Saturday)	\$350.00
Cremate Burial w/urn v	ault (Monday-Friday)	\$200.00
Cremate Burial w/urn v	ault (Saturday)	\$400.00
Disinterring Adult		\$1,500.00
Disinterring Infant		\$400.00
Disinterring Cremains (	Um)	\$600.00
Location Fee		\$25.00
Transfer Location Fee	(change block/lot/space prior to burial)	\$50.00
Perpetual Care Fee		\$125.00

## POLICE/ANIMAL SHELTER

Boarding Fee Dog Pick Up	(per day)	\$35.00
Vicious/Trouble Dog Pick Up	(per day)	\$75.00
Notary Service (per document	t)	\$5.00
Certification Service (per certification	on)	\$5.00
Civil Stand-By		\$60.00
Sex Offender Registration		
First Time		\$75.00
Each Additional		\$25.00
VIN Verification (per vehicle)		\$20.00



Police Report (up to 15 pages)

203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

\$7.00

Each additional page			\$0.25 per page
Dispatch Logs	(per page)		\$0.25
Accident Report			\$8.50
Accident Report from	crashdocs.org		\$4.25
CODE ENFORCEMENT			
Municipal Code 7-2-170	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense		\$75.00
Refuse, Waste and Junk	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense		\$250.00
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense		\$500.00
	4 <sup>th</sup> Offense		\$1,000.00
Municipal Code 7-2-210	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense		\$100.00
Dangerous Structures	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense		\$350.00
Dangerous Structures	3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense		\$700.00
	4 <sup>th</sup> Offense		\$1,000.00
	· Onemo		<b>\$1,000.00</b>
Municipal Code 7-22-220		1st Offense	\$75.00
Broken Windows in Vacant	Dwellings	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense	\$150.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense	\$300.00
		4 <sup>th</sup> Offense	\$700.00
10 1 70 040	151 0 00		<b>MEO.OO</b>
Municipal Code 7-2-240	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense		\$50.00
Hazardous Obstructions	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense		\$175.00
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense		\$350.00
	4 <sup>th</sup> Offense		\$700.00
Municipal Code 7-2-250	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense		\$100.00
Fire Hazards	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense		\$200.00
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense		\$400.00
	4th Offense		\$800.00
Junk Abandoned and/or Unlicensed Vehicle		1 <sup>st</sup> Offense per car	\$75.00
		2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense per car	\$200.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense per car	\$500.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

203 South Main "F	(719)	234-7414 * (719) 234-74
	4 <sup>th</sup> Offense per car	\$1,000.00
Municipal Code 7-5-30	1 <sup>st</sup> Offense	\$75.00
Municipal Code 7-6-30	2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense	\$150.00
Trees and Shrubs	3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense	\$350.00
	4 <sup>th</sup> Offense	\$700.00
WATER/SEWER		
Water Tap Fee – Inside City Li	mits	
3/4"		\$1,755.00
1"		\$3,106.00
1 ½"		\$7,020.00
2"		\$12,500.00
Larger Sized-Taps Will	Be Subject to Contract with the	•
Water Tap Fee – Outside City I	•	
3/4"		\$1,755.00
1"		\$3,106.00
1 ½"		\$7,020.00
2"		\$12,500.00
Larger Sized-Taps Will	Be Subject to Contract with th	he City of Rocky Ford
Water Charge Inside City Limi	ts (Monthly)	
3/4"		\$40.63
1"		\$43.94
1 ½ "		\$50.50
2"		\$63.73
3"		\$90.12
4"		\$116.65
6"		\$169.28
An additional \$3.06 for	every 1,000 gallons after the	first 1,000 gallons
Water Charge Outside City Lin	nits	
water charge outside city Em	iill	\$58.45
1"		\$63.40
1 ½"		\$73.29
1 /2		ψ1J.2J

\$93.25

2"



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

3"	\$132.67	
4"	\$172.25	
6"	\$251.40	
An additional \$4.56 for every 1,000 gallons after the first 1,000 ga	,000 gallons	
Wholesale Water Sales Rate	\$3.97	
Only for water companies contracting with City for re-sale to prov	vide augmentation waste	
Sewer Tap Fee – 4" (Inside City Limits)	\$1,000.00	
Sewer Tap Fee – 4" (Outside City Limits)	\$1,000.00	
Larger Sized-Taps Will Be Subject to Contract with the City of Rocky Ford		
Sewer Charge Inside City Limits (Monthly)		
Residential Homes, Apartments, Mobile Home Parks	\$47.60	
Commercial	\$47.60	
Each Additional 1,000 gallons	\$0.75	
Sewer Charge Outside City Limits (Monthly)		
Residential Homes, Apartments, Mobile Home Parks	\$70.36	
Commercial	\$80.36	
Each additional 1,000 gallons	\$0.75	
Septic Tank Dumping Fee	\$30.00	
Landfill Fees	increased to	
Grease Trap, Privy Vault or Cesspool Fees	\$30.00	
Late Fee on Utility Bill (if paid after the 15 <sup>th</sup> of the month)	\$20.00	
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$75.00	
Utility Deposit on any Active Account Owner	\$150.00	
Utility Deposit on any Active Account Renter	\$200.00	
Recycle Fee Monthly (if customer chooses to add this service)	\$7.00	
Mosquito Spray Fee	\$2.00	
Reprint of Utility Bill	\$5.00	
Credit Card Usage Fee	3% of total payment	
Dormant Usage Fee (monthly)	\$26.00	

## GARBAGE (Weekly Collection)

Single Family Unit	One-Tote Base Charge per Month	\$31.50
Additional Tote Deposit Fee (non-refundable)		\$25.00
Additional Tote	Monthly Fee	\$13.00



203 South Main \*Rocky Ford, CO 81067\* (719) 254-7414 \* (719) 254-7416

\$31.50
\$40.75
\$30.00
\$30.00
\$41.50
\$31.50
\$13.00
\$15.00
\$26.50
\$13.00
Increased to \$

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Rocky Ford City Council on the day of February, 2024.

#### **CITY OF ROCKY FORD**

Mayor: Duane Gurule

ATTEST:

City Clerk: Rebecca Korinek